Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Subject:

Participation in One day conference at New Delhi-

deputation thereof.

Government Order No: 443 -JK(APD) of 2024
Dated: 17 .09.2024

Post-factosanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Suhail Inamullah, AEA/Technical Officer, Directorate of Agriculture Kashmir to attend one day Conference focused on the theme Space Driven Solutions for Agriculture Transformation in India on 16.08.2024 at New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar)), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government**

No: Agri-Gaz/93//2024(7549588)

Dated:

 $/ \rightarrow .09.2024$

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Agriculture Kashmir
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary(T) Agriculture Production Department
- 6. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.

7. Government order file/Stock file.

Under Secretary to Government